# OP \$40.00 2278474

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460165

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koochen Vagner's Brewing Co.		06/16/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stone Brewing Co., LLC
Street Address:	1999 Citracado Parkway
City:	Escondido
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92029
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278474	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6196881322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-688-1300

Email: email@nydegger.com
Correspondent Name: Neil K. Nydegger

Address Line 1:5120 Shoreham Place, Suite 275Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil K. Nydegger
SIGNATURE:	/Neil K. Nydegger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11159.100 Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=11159.100 Name Change Documents#page2.tif source=11159.100 Name Change Documents#page3.tif source=11159.100 Name Change Documents#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0744

900437524

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	Stone Brewing Co., LLC	)
Registration No.:	2,168,093	))
Registration Date:	June 23, 1998	))
Mark:	STONE	))
International Class No:	032	))
Attornev Docket:	11159.1	)

Assignment Branch Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

## STATEMENT OF FACTS

Sir:

The name of the owner of the above-subject registration is "Stone Brewing Co., LLC". Actual evidence of ownership by this entity is provided in the attached document that was filed with the State of California, Secretary of State, on June 16, 2015. The converting entity was KoochenVagner's Brewing Co., a California Corporation.

Subsequent to the formation of KoochenVagner's Brewing Co., and prior to its conversion to a Limited Liability Company (LLC), KoochenVagner's Brewing Co., occasionally did business as Stone Brewing Company, a California Corporation or Stone Brewing Co., a California Corporation. At all times before June 15, 2016, however, the

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0745 entity KoochenVagner's Brewing Co. was the actual owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,168,093 for STONE.

For the seasons set forth above, the undersigned requests the Office records be corrected to indicate that the present owner of this registration is "Stone Brewing Co., LLC". Accordingly, the statement and declaration required under 37 C.F.R. §2.20, is attached.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of December, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

NEIL K. NYDEØGER Attorney for Applicant

NYDEGGER & ASSOCIATES 5120 Shoreham Place, Suite 275 San Diego, California 92122 Telephone: (619) 688-1300

# STATEMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20

The owner, Stone Brewing Co., LLC, has been using the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods identified in the registration for which use of the mark in commerce is claimed, as evidenced by the submitted specimen during the relevant period for filing the 10-year Section 8.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is property authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner, and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on the information and belief are believed to be true.

DATED this //o day of August, 2017.

STONE BREWING CO., LLC

Josh Weiss General Counsel

3

201616910034



# State of California Secretary of State (958744 out

Limited Liability Company
Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED & Secretary of State State of California

ete of California

JUN 1 6 2016

IMPORTANT - Road all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only Converted Entity Information Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) Stone Brewing Co., LLC The purpose of the limited flability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited flability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): One Manager More Than One Manager All Limited Linbility Company Momber(s) Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA City Zip Gode 1999 Citracado Parkway 92029 Escondido CA 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 Zip Code 6. Initial Ayant for Sorvice of Process: Item 6e: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under Conformin Corporations Code milish Agent for Strives of Process; item or, the ment of an individual of a corporation registers in CA cristic Compensions Society as the agent of the part of the part of the part of the agent of the part of a. Name of Agent For Service of Process R. Craig Spitz b. If an individual, Stoot Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box Zip Code Escondido 1999 Citracado Parkway CA 92029 c. II an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process Stale ZIO GOGO Escondido CA 92029 1999 Citracado Parkway Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity KoochenVagner's Brewing Co. Form of Entity 0. Jurisdiction 10. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Corporation California C1958744 11. The principal torms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for gueli class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote, · The nercontage vote required of each class, 9,500 shares of Common Stock Majority Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 13. I carlify under panalty of parityry that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which R. Craig Spltz, Treasurer Type or Print Name and Tille of Authorized Person Steven P. Wagner, President Type or Print Name and Tillo of Authorized Person Significae of Authorized Person LLC-1A (REV 01/2016) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/31/2018 REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0748